#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inveresk Research North Carolina		06/01/2005	CORPORATION: NORTH
Inc.		06/01/2005	CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Charles River Laboratories Clinical Services Inc.	
Street Address:	11000 Weston Parkway	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2107328	PHARMARESEARCH CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2107407	BRINGING SCIENCE TO DEVELOPMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 579-6959

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia B. Hogan Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400** 

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KE5040PG0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia B. Hogan
Signature:	/Patricia B. Hogan/

900056385 **REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0217** 

Date:	08/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=InvereskNCCharles#page1.tif source=InvereskNCCharles#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0218



# NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

#### To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

### CHARLES RIVER LABORATORIES CLINICAL SERVICES INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 29th day of June, 2005.



Certification# 85893391-1 Reference# 8317295-ACH Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 26th day of July, 2006.

**Secretary of State** 

6 laine J. Marshall

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0219

SOSID: 0171365

Date Filed: 6/29/2005 3:00:00 PM

Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

C200515800007

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Inveresk Research North Carolina Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are amended as follows:

- "1. The name of the corporation is Charles River Laboratories Clinical Services Inc."
- 3. The date of adoption of the amendment was as follows: June 1, 2005.
- 4. The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 5. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 1st day of June, 2005

Inveresk Research North Carolina Inc.

Signature
Tom Ackerman

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0220

Certification# 85893391-1 Reference# 8317295-0 Page: 2 of 2 RECORDED: 08/24/2006